
Office of the Chief Controller of Accounts  

Ministry of Rural Development,  

Internal Audit Wing, 5th  Floor, Rajendra Bhawan 

New Delhi-110002 

Email: iawpaord@gmail.com 
Ph. No. 011-23216687 

 

List of Successful Certified Auditors Ist Batch of 3 week certificate programme on 

Internal Audit of MoRD Schemes at INGAF, New Delhi from 12.12.2019 to 06.01.2020 

Sl. 

No. 

State Name Name of Certified 

Auditor 

Contact No. E-mail ID 

1 Delhi Sh. R.K Sharma 8383843532 rksharma_1698@yahoo.co.in  

2 Haryana Sh. R.K Vashisht 9873002496 rajiv151060@gmail.com 

3 Haryana Mrs. Manju 

Bhatnagar 

9711264652 manjubhatnagar4259@gmail.com 

4 Haryana Sh. K.V Kaushik 8950607321 kvkaushik04@gmail.com 

5 U.P Sh. N.P Singh 9931858884 npsinghsiwaro71@gmail.com  

6 Delhi Sh. Shailender 

Khare 

9999210654 skhare63@gmail.com 

7 Rajasthan Sh. Naresh Bhatia 9414355002 

8114407177 

nareshbhatia.ucobank@gmail.co

m 

8 Delhi Sh. Dinesh Sharma 9811720672 dinesh.sharma2441@gmail.com  

9 Delhi Sh. Surender Singh 

Chauhan 

9013207971 

8130260400 

chauhan5559@gmail.com 

10 Uttarakhand Sh. M.K Goel 7599107787 

8126473865 

mukeshgoel48@gmail.com 

11 Delhi Sh. S.P Arora 9818723208 sparora2206@yahoo.com 

12 Delhi Sh. P.N Murao 9213433555 murao_pn@rediffmail.com 

13 Haryana Sh. Parmod Singh 9968222290 parmodkankash@gmail.com 

 

14 Delhi Sh. Karan Lal 9717629366 karan9717629366@gmail.com  

15  Sh. Suresh kr. Gupta 9466268503 gupta.suresh@gmail.com  

16 Jammu Sh. Balraj Singh 

Bhadwal 

 

9419105493 balrajsingh208@gmail.com 

17 Delhi Sh. Karam Chand 

Bhambhu 

9871424910 

9999504910 

karamchand1957@gmail.com 
 

18 U.P Sh. Sushil.Kr. Gupta 9810150887 skg9374@gmail.com 

19 U.P Smt. Kamlesh 

Kumari 

9990785682 kamleshkapoor84@gmail.com  

20 Delhi Sh. Mukesh Kumar 9968292248 mukeshkumar.17@gov.in  

21 Delhi Sh. Prabha Shankar 8810438020/99682

18057 

pkar2074@gmail.com  

22 Delhi Sh. Ramesh Kumar 7988034374 taneja10081957@gmail.com  

23. U.P Sh. G.K Acharya 9013367650/90134

09647 

gopalk59@rediffmail.com 

24. Haryana Sh. Rakesh Kumar 9918515268 rkumar48@gmail.com  
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